# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Credit Suisse First Boston	07/27/2000

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Conexant Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	4311 Jamboree Road
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660

Name:	Brooktree Worldwide Sales Corporation
Street Address:	4311 Jamboree Rd.
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660

Name:	Brooktree Corporation
Street Address:	4311 Jamboree Rd.
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660

Name:	Conexant Systems Worldwide, Inc.
Street Address:	4311 Jamboree Rd.
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PATENT "REEL: 020385 FRAME: 0715

500443568

Patent Number: 681974	749

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)282-1002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-282-1000

Email: msweda@farjami.com

Correspondent Name: Farshad Farjami

Address Line 1: 26522 La Alameda Ave., Suite 360
Address Line 4: Mission Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92691

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TTL GENERAL (00CON114P)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Farshad Farjami

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=00CON114P Release of Security Agreement for 6819749#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020385 FRAME: 0716

#### RELEASE

Reference is made to (i) the Credit Agreement dated as of December 21, 1998 (the "Existing Credit Agreement") among Conexant Systems, Inc. (f/k/a Rockwell Semiconductor Systems, Inc.) (the "Company"), various lenders and Credit Suisse First Boston ("CSFB") as agent, and (ii) the amendment and restatement thereto dated as of July 27, 2000 (the "Restated Credit Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein are used as defined in the Restated Credit Agreement.

Pursuant to Section 4.3(a) of the Restated Credit Agreement, the Collateral Agent hereby releases its Lien on all Mortgaged Properties (as defined in the Mortgages furnished pursuant to the Existing Credit Agreement) and its Lien on all Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement executed and delivered pursuant to the Existing Credit Agreement); it being expressly understood, however, that the Collateral Agent hereby retains a security interest in the Collateral under and as defined in the Pledge Agreement executed and delivered pursuant to the Restated Credit Agreement.

The Collateral Agent hereby agrees that it will, at the Company's expense, execute and deliver to the Company such UCC-3 termination statements, Mortgage releases, and (to the extent applicable) releases to be filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and Copyright Office as shall be reasonably necessary to give effect to this Release.

This Release is executed by the Collateral Agent without representation or warranty of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed and delivered this Release as of July 27 2000.

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

JULIA P KINGSBURY VICE PRESIDENT

CHE99 3516138-4.027878.0027

PATENT REEL: 020385 FRAME: 0717

RECORDED: 01/18/2008